WEXFORD SMALL FRY GALA 2015

Wexford Swimming Club

Chairman: Nick Kearns
Secretary: Maria Reck

Coaching: George Dunne, Mary Duggan, Martin Kirby, Holly
Kearns, Andy Trilsbach & Mariusz Sznajder.

25" May 2015

Dear Secretary,

| am pleased to enclose details of our annual “Small-Fry” Gala for the Under 12’s which
will be held this year on Saturday June 13th at the Wexford Swimming Pool in
Ferrybank, Wexford.

We welcome entries from your club. We will be using “Meet Manager” to run the gala,
so files from Hy-Tek “Team Manager” can be exported and sent to us (as an email
attachment). If you prefer, you can send entries in Word or Excel formats, or you can
prepare entries on the attached sheets.

Please arrange swimmers in name order (not event order) if you are printing entries
from Hy-Tek. If you have any queries we would be glad to take them by phone or

email. Please include a contact name and phone number / email with all entries.

Swimmers should be able to swim two lengths of the pool unaided. Diving blocks will
be positioned at the deep end of the pool. Electronic timing will be in operation.

The emphasis, as always, will be on having a fun day for our younger swimmers.

A copy of all your swimmers times/results will be made available to clubs at the
conclusion of the gala. There is no additional charge for this service.

We look forward to welcoming your younger swimmers to Wexford in June.

Yours Sincerely

Maria Reck
Secretary
Wexford Swimming Club



VENUE:

DATE:

TIMES:

SCRATCHES:

ORDER OF EVENTS:

ENTRIES:

AGE GROUPS:

AWARDS:

ENTRY SHEETS:

ENTRY DEADLINES:

ENTRIES TO:

WEXFORD SMALL FRY GALA 2015
(UNDER SWIM IRELAND RULES)

WEXFORD SWIMMING POOL, FERRYBANK, WEXFORD.
SATURDAY JUNE 13™ 2015

SESSION 1: WARM-UP 12.00PM - START 13.00PM
SESSION 2: WARM-UP 15.00PM - START 15.30PM

30MINS BEFORE START OF EACH SESSION

AS PER ATTACHED LIST.
GIRLS FIRST IN SESSION ONE, BOYS FIRST IN SESSION TWO.

€6.00 PER INDIVIDUAL EVENT
€20.00 PER RELAY

CHEQUES PAYABLE TO
“WEXFORD SWIMMING CLUB”

AGE ON THE DAY, U9, 10, 11 AND 12 (RELAYS U10 AND 11-12)
ALL EVENTS WILL BE HEAT DECLARED WINNER

EVENTS WILL BE SEEDED ON TIMES NOT AGE

MEDALS WILL BE AWARED IN AGE GROUPS

RELAYS: ONE U10 SWIMMER MAY SWIM UP INTO 11-12

THE OVERALL BEST BOY AND BEST GIRL, BASED ON POINTS
ACHIEVED ON THE DAY WILL RECEIVE AN AWARD

SEPARATE ENTRY SHEETS FOR BOYS AND GIRLS COMPLETED
IN AGE GROUP ORDER. IF YOU ARE USING HY-TEK TEAM
MANAGER, PLEASE EXPORT ENTRIES FILE IN

WORD, EXCEL OR HTML FORMAT ALSO.

ENTRIES: SUNDAY JUNE 7™ 2015
PAYMENTS: WEDNESDAY JUNE 10™ 2015

MARIA RECK
BALLYMACSHONEEN HOUSE, CROSSABEG, WEXFORD

TEL: 053 - 9120266
086 — 1034867
EMAIL: maria.reck@gmail.com

» Any points not covered by the above will be at the discretion of the Gala Organisers

» The decision of the Gala Organisers will be final.



SESSION 1:

Event

SESSION 2:

Event

1-2

5-6
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14

15-16
17-18
19-20
20-22
23-24
25-26
27-28

WEXFORD SMALL FRY GALA 2015

Start 13.00 - Warm-up 12.00

Girls first in all events

50m
100m
50m
100m
200m
4x25m
4x50m

Backstroke
Freestyle
Breaststroke
Butterfly

l.M.

Freestyle Relay

Freestyle Relay

Start 15.30 - Warm-up 15.00

Boys first in all events

50m
100m
50m
100m
100m
4x25m
4x50m

Butterfly
Backstroke
Freestyle
Breaststroke
[.M.

Medley Relay
Medley Relay

ORDER OF EVENTS

H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. Under 10
H.D.W. 11-12

H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. (multi-age)
H.D.W. Under 10
H.D.W. 11-12



WEXFORD SMALL FRY GALA 2015

WEXFORD SWIMMING CLUB

SMALL FRY GALA

SATURDAY JUNE 13™ 2015

(0] 1 0 -
RELAYS:
AGE GIRLS FREE GIRLS MEDLEY BOYS FREE BOYS MEDLEY
u10
ui12
Individual Entries @ €6.00 each €
Relays @ €20.00 each €
Total: €

Cheques made payable to Wexford Swimming Club




WEXFORD SMALL FRY GALA 2015

WEXFORD SWIMMING CLUB - SMALL FRY GALA - SATURDAY JUNE 13™ 2015

CONSOLIDATED ENTRY SHEET

Please complete in age group order.

Separate entry sheets for boys and girls.
Please provide entry times where these are available.

BOYS/GIRLS (Strike out whichever does not apply)

08 11 ] - 3
Name: D.O.B S.I.No | 50M 100M 50M 100M 50M 100M 50M 100M 100M 200M Total Amount
FR FR BK BK BRS BRS FLY FLY IM IM Events | €
Total: €




