# WEXFORD SMALL FRY GALA 2015 Wexford Swimming Club

Chairman: Nick Kearns Secretary: Maria Reck

Coaching: George Dunne, Mary Duggan, Martin Kirby, Holly Kearns, Andy Trilsbach & Mariusz Sznajder.



25<sup>th</sup> May 2015

Dear Secretary,

I am pleased to enclose details of our annual "Small-Fry" Gala for the Under 12's which will be held this year on Saturday June 13th at the Wexford Swimming Pool in Ferrybank, Wexford.

We welcome entries from your club. We will be using "Meet Manager" to run the gala, so files from Hy-Tek "Team Manager" can be exported and sent to us (as an email attachment). If you prefer, you can send entries in Word or Excel formats, or you can prepare entries on the attached sheets.

Please arrange swimmers in name order (not event order) if you are printing entries from Hy-Tek. If you have any queries we would be glad to take them by phone or email. Please include a contact name and phone number / email with all entries.

Swimmers should be able to swim two lengths of the pool unaided. Diving blocks will be positioned at the deep end of the pool. Electronic timing will be in operation.

The emphasis, as always, will be on having a fun day for our younger swimmers.

A copy of all your swimmers times/results will be made available to clubs at the conclusion of the gala. There is no additional charge for this service.

We look forward to welcoming your younger swimmers to Wexford in June.

Yours Sincerely

Maria Reck Secretary Wexford Swimming Club

#### WEXFORD SMALL FRY GALA 2015 (UNDER SWIM IRELAND RULES)

VENUE:	WEXFORD SW	VIMMING POOL, FERRYBANK, WEXFORD.				
DATE:	SATURDAY JU	INE 13 <sup>™</sup> 2015				
TIMES:		/ARM-UP 12.00PM - START 13.00PM /ARM-UP 15.00PM - START 15.30PM				
SCRATCHES:	30MINS BEFC	DRE START OF EACH SESSION				
ORDER OF EVENTS:	AS PER ATTAG GIRLS FIRST I	CHED LIST. N SESSION ONE, BOYS FIRST IN SESSION TWO.				
ENTRIES:	€20.00 PER R CHEQUES PA					
AGE GROUPS:	ALL EVENTS V EVENTS WILL MEDALS WILI	DAY, U9, 10, 11 AND 12 (RELAYS U10 AND 11-12) VILL BE HEAT DECLARED WINNER BE SEEDED ON TIMES NOT AGE L BE AWARED IN AGE GROUPS U10 SWIMMER MAY SWIM UP INTO 11-12				
AWARDS:	THE OVERALL BEST BOY AND BEST GIRL, BASED ON POINTS ACHIEVED ON THE DAY WILL RECEIVE AN AWARD					
ENTRY SHEETS:	SEPARATE ENTRY SHEETS FOR BOYS AND GIRLS COMPLETED IN AGE GROUP ORDER. IF YOU ARE USING HY-TEK TEAM MANAGER, PLEASE EXPORT ENTRIES FILE IN <b>WORD, EXCEL</b> OR <b>HTML</b> FORMAT ALSO.					
ENTRY DEADLINES:	<b>ENTRIES:</b> SUNDAY JUNE 7 <sup>TH</sup> 2015 <b>PAYMENTS:</b> WEDNESDAY JUNE 10 <sup>TH</sup> 2015					
ENTRIES TO:	MARIA RECK BALLYMACSH	ONEEN HOUSE, CROSSABEG, WEXFORD				
	TEL: EMAIL:	053 – 9120266 086 – 1034867 maria.reck@gmail.com				

- > Any points not covered by the above will be at the discretion of the Gala Organisers
- > The decision of the Gala Organisers will be final.

## **ORDER OF EVENTS**

#### **SESSION 1:** Start **13.00** - Warm-up **12.00**

### Girls first in all events

Event	1-2	50m	Backstroke	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	3-4	100m	Freestyle	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	5-6	50m	Breaststroke	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	7-8	100m	Butterfly	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	9-10	200m	I.M.	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	11-12	4x25m	Freestyle Relay	H.D.W. Under 10
	13-14	4x50m	Freestyle Relay	<b>H.D.W.</b> 11-12

**SESSION 2:** Start **15.30** - Warm-up **15.00** 

## Boys first in all events

Event	15-16	50m	Butterfly	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	17-18	100m	Backstroke	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	19-20	50m	Freestyle	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	20-22	100m	Breaststroke	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	23-24	100m	I.M.	H.D.W. (multi-age)
	25-26	4x25m	Medley Relay	H.D.W. Under 10
	27-28	4x50m	Medley Relay	<b>H.D.W.</b> 11-12

#### WEXFORD SMALL FRY GALA 2015

#### WEXFORD SWIMMING CLUB

### SMALL FRY GALA

## SATURDAY JUNE 13<sup>TH</sup> 2015

## CLUB:.....

#### **RELAYS:**

AGE	GIRLS FREE	GIRLS MEDLEY	BOYS FREE	BOYS MEDLEY
U10				
U12				

Individual Entries @ €6.00 each	€
Relays @ €20.00 each	€
Total:	€

Cheques made payable to Wexford Swimming Club

Contact:.....

Address:.....

.....

.....

.....

Telephone:.....

E-Mail:....

### WEXFORD SWIMMING CLUB - SMALL FRY GALA – SATURDAY JUNE 13<sup>TH</sup> 2015

#### CONSOLIDATED ENTRY SHEET

Please complete in age group order. Separate entry sheets for boys and girls. Please provide entry times where these are available.

BOYS/GIRLS (Strike out whichever does not apply)

Name:	D.O.B	S.I. No	50M FR	100M FR	50M BK	100M BK	50M BRS	100M BRS	50M FLY	100M FLY	100M IM	200M IM	Total Events	Amount €
					DK	DK	DIG	DIG	161	161	1101	1101	LVCIILS	C

CLUB:....

Total:

€